

Kenneth M. Rubin Senior Counsel Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Boulevard Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 (561) 691-2512 (561) 691-7135 (Facsimile) E-mail: Ken.rubin@fpl.com

April 6, 2018

-VIA ELECTRONIC FILING -

Ms. Carlotta S. Stauffer Division of the Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 20170235-EI – Florida Power & Light Company's Petition for Authority to Charge FPL Rates to Former City of Vero Beach Customers and for Approval of FPL's Accounting Treatment for City of Vero Beach Transaction

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

Enclosed for filing please find Florida Power & Light Company's response to Staff's Fifth Data Request No. 1 in the above-referenced docket.

If you should have any questions regarding this transmittal, please contact me at (561) 691-2512.

Sincerely,

s/ Kenneth M. Rubin
Kenneth M. Rubin
Florida Bar No. 349038

cc: Kathryn G. W. Cowdery, Esq. Jennifer Crawford, Esq. J.R. Kelly, Esq. Stephanie Morse, Esq.

Florida Power & Light Company

Florida Power & Light Company Docket No. 20170235-EI Staff's Fifth Data Request Request No. 1 Page 1 of 1

QUESTION:

Exhibit SAF-1, Page 585 of 589 is a draft of Schedule 5.3(b) that states: [TO BE UPDATED BY BUYER]. Please provide a copy of Schedule 5.3(b) that identifies "Buyer's Required Regulatory Approvals" as referenced in Section 1.1(34) (Exhibit SAF-1, Page 12 of 589) and in Section 5.3(b) (Exhibit SAF-1, Page 54 of 589).

RESPONSE:

Please see Attachment No. 1 to this response.

Florida Power & Light Company Docket No. 20170235-EI Staff's Fifth Data Request Request No. 1 Attachment No. 1 Page 1 of 1

Schedule 5.3(b)

Buyer's Required Regulatory Approvals

- 1. FERC Approval
- 2. FPSC Approval
- 3. FAA and FDOT approval of Airport Substation Lease Agreement (Substation #5)
- 4. FAA and FDOT approval of Airport Substation Lease Agreement (Substation #6)
- 5. FAA and FDOT approval of Airport Warehouse Lease Agreement